西南集成电路设计有限公司
SOUTHWEST INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DESIGN CO.,LTD.
求实  创新  合作  共享  电话：86-023-65627101  65627102
 地址：重庆市沙坪坝区西永大道23号202楼
网址：www.swid.com.cn
XND38-V30P
PV bypass switched circuit
Voltage |  30V | Current |  40A
Features
 Low power dissipation, low loss, high efficiency
 Very low average forward voltage, very low reverse leakage current
 High anti-surge capacity
 High ESD protection capability
 Special device for solar junction box bypass
 Integrated package, directly installed in the junction box, saving the cost of the scheme
Device characteristic
 Lead end welding: T=260℃±5℃，10S±1S
 Dimension:
西南集成电路设计有限公司
SOUTHWEST INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DESIGN CO.,LTD.
求实  创新  合作  共享  电话：86-023-65627101  65627102
 地址：重庆市沙坪坝区西永大道23号202楼
网址：www.swid.com.cn
Maximum absolute rating and electrical characteristics
Unless otherwise specified,Tj=25℃。
Parameter Symbol
Parameter value
Unit
Minimum Maximum
Maximum reverse voltage VR 30 V
Maximum forward current IF（AV） 40 A
Surge forward current (50Hz half-sinusoid/8.3ms） IFSM 500 A
ESD（HBM） 30 KV
Max average forward on-voltage（IF=30A）  Tj=25℃ 100 mV
Max average forward on-voltage（IF=40A）  Tj=25℃ 120 mV
Max average forward on-voltage（IF=30A）  Tj=125℃ 130 mV
Max average forward on-voltage（IF=40A）  Tj=125℃ 150 mV
Maximum reverse leakage current（VR=30V） IR 100 μA
Thermal resistance RRthJC 2 ℃/W
Operating junction temperature range TJ -55 175 ℃
Storage temperature TSTG -55 175 ℃
Parameter curve
XND18-V30P Average forward on-voltage curve
Average forw
ard on-voltage (m
V)
Forward current (A)
西南集成电路设计有限公司
SOUTHWEST INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DESIGN CO.,LTD.
求实  创新  合作  共享  电话：86-023-65627101  65627102
 地址：重庆市沙坪坝区西永大道23号202楼
网址：www.swid.com.cn
XND18-V30P Reverse leakage current curve
Note:
The maximum reverse withstand voltage of XND38-V30P is 30V. During the
production of junction box and solar panel, it is strictly prohibited to apply more than
30V reverse voltage to both ends of the circuit. If the maximum withstand voltage
exceeds 30V, XND38-V30P may be damaged.
Re
ve
rs
e
le
ak
ag
e
cu
rr
en
t (
uA
)
Reverse voltage (V)